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Our June value is Community; 
But if we walk in the light, 

As he is in the light, 
We have fellowship 
With one another, 

1 John 1:7 
 

Return to School 
Summer Term 2020  

 

We were pleased that we were 
able to offer the opportunity to all 
children across the school to 
spend some time in school 
before the start of the summer 
holidays.   
 

Returning to School in 
September 2020 

The experience of a Pandemic is 
not an easy one. The 
government are predicting that 
all children will be returning to 
school in September and we are 
preparing for this to happen.  We 
are currently planning how we 
will support the children when 
they return to school both 
academically and socially and 
emotionally.   
 

During the holidays please stay 
alert for notifications regarding 
returning to school dates sent via 
parent mail and or the school 
app.   
 
We are anticipating that school 
will reopen for children on 
Wednesday 9th September 
 

Home Learning 
 
Well done for all of you who have 
coped so well with home 
learning.  It is definitely not a 
small thing to teach your own 
children or to be taught by your 
parents.  So for this we salute 
you all! 

 
 
 

With more children in school 
home learning on the blogs will 
be reduced. On your blog you 
will have a home learning grid 
providing a range of on-line 
resources for you to access.  
There will also be another home 
school learning pack available for 
you to pick up from the school 
office together with a summer 
holiday booklet for the children to 
complete over the summer 
holiday.  Packs will be available 
to be collected from Monday 29th 
June. 

School Reports 
 

School reports will be sent out to 
parents via email on Thursday 9th 
July. Accompanying your report 
will be a letter which includes 
information on your child’s class 
teacher next year.    
 
Due to Covid -19 there will not be 
any end of year assessments 
this year and no nationally 
reported data.  
 

Bishop Christopher 
Lent Call Smarty Box 

Fund Raiser 
Raising money for Children’s 
Education around the world 

Well done everyone-   
We raised £103.66.  

 
Year 6 Leavers Assembly and 

Awards Ceremony  
Tuesday14th of July, 

 2pm-3:30pm 
 

 
 

All year 6 pupils to arrive at 
school for 2pm 

They will have an opportunity to 
sign each other’s T-shirts. Please 
bring pens and a school polo shirt 
for signing.  

 
Parents to arrive at  

2.45pm.  
 

Social distancing guidelines will 
apply. 

 

 
September 2020-  

Reception Induction 
Friday 26th June 
Friday 3rd July  
Timetabled slots 

Reception and Nursery will 
be closed on these days. 

 

Nursery Induction 
6th and 7th July 
Timetabled slots 

The last day of term is 
Friday 17th July 

1.30pm 
Term Dates 2019 - 2020 
 
Summer term 2020 
Mon April 20

th
          Summer term begins 

Pupils return 
Fri May 8

th
 Bank Holiday 

Mon May 25
th
   Half term holiday 

Mon June 1
st
   Pupils return 

Fri July 17
th
    Last day of term 

                  (1.30PM finish) 
Mon 20

th
 July          Inset training 

Tues 21
st
 July         Inset training 

 

Please check dates carefully 
holidays in term time will not 
be authorised and could be 
subject to a fine. 

 

Term Dates 2020 - 2021 
Autumn 2020 
Thurs Sept 3

rd
       School prep (Staff 

Only) 
Fri Sept 4

th
       School prep (Staff 

Only)  
Mon Sep 7

th
   Inset day (staff only) 

Tues Sept 8
th
           Inset day (staff only) 

Weds Sept 9th Autumn term starts 
Fri Oct 23

rd
   Last day of half term  

Mon Oct 26
th

  Autumn half term  
Mon Nov 2

nd
      Inset day (Staff Only)  

Tue Nov 3
rd
     Pupils return 

Fri Dec 19
th
             Last day of term 

  (1.30PM finish) 

 
Spring term 2021 
Mon Jan 4

th
   Spring term begins 

 
Mon Feb 15

th
   Spring half term 

Mon Feb 22
nd

      Pupils return 
Thurs April 1

st
       Last day of term  

(1.30PM finish) 
Summer term 2021 
Mon April 19

th
         Summer term begins 

Pupils return 
Mon May 3

rd
            Bank Holiday  

 
Mon May 31

st
    Half term holiday 

Mon June 7th         Inset day (Staff Only) 
Tue June 8

th
    Pupils return 

Thurs July 22
nd

     Last day of term 
                  (1.30PM finish) 
Fri 23

rd
 July            Inset training (staff  

  only) 
Lesley Steward 
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